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The cemetery of Temple House of Israel is located on a small and beautiful plot just outside the center
of town. There is a gate with a sign at the entrance and a small building located on the grounds. The
cemetery was purchased in 1886 and the first burial took place in 1887.

The following tombstones were read in August 1996.

NAME BIRTH DEATH AGE

RIGHT SIDE OF CEMETERY

Irving L. Janis 02-12-1906 03-26-1967
David S. Gilberg 12-15-1894 04-06-1951
Hyman Greenstone no date 02-11-1959
Fannie Greenstone 06-08-1878 08-04-1953
Dorothy Ruth Halperin no date 04-27-1910



Samuel G. Jacobson
"Beloved Husband of Sadie"

Sadie G. Jacobson
"Beloved Wife of Samuel"

Harry Witt (Witkiewicz)
Louis Philip Kamerman
Rosaline Printz Kamerman
Nicholas Harrison
Henrietta Harrison

Leah Bresman Barber
"Wife of H.L. Barber"

Gertrude Barber

Abe Bressman

"VA PF C348 ORD Maint. Co. WWII"

Albert K. William
"U.S. Army"

Nettie Fischer William
"Tec 4 U.S. Army WWII"

Fannie Barth Strauss

"Dau. of L.G. & Regina Barth Strauss"

Regina Barth

"Wife of LaMartine G. Strauss"

LaMartine G. Strauss
Flora Barth

Ben Raybin

Jacob Pecos Wilhelm
Maurice Siegel

Henrietta Loewner Siegel

Morton L. Sloan

Betty Joe Snyder

09-25-1898

12-25-1894

05-10-1900

10-10-1908

05-2-1915

12-25-1865

09-22-1867

08-11-1884

10-26-1911

03-21-1903

6-27-1913

05-25-1905

05-16-1892

05-15-1866

12-17-1850

10-03-1869

05-12-1920

no date

08-24-1897

02-18-1900

08-11-1918

08-18-1936

06-26-1978

12-25-1980

06-20-1979

08-01-1994

not deceased

10-14-1934

09-17-1953

07-02-1934

05-29-1929

07-31-1963

07-21-1981

05-18-1978

11-12-1973

02-21-1933

01-16-1935

12-29-1963

07-25-1980

11-27-1984

04-26-1976

10-09-1988

01-18-1956

06-04-1949



"Dau. of Albert & Esther"

Infant Son of Albert & Esther Snyder

Irvin Weinberg
Ethel S. Weinberg

Leon Weinberg

"Son of Abraham & Johanna Weinberg"

Abraham Weinberg

Johanna Barth Weinberg
"Wife of Abraham"

Samuel Weinberg
"b. in Deventer, Holland"

Katti Dorothy Iseman
"Dau. of Isadore & Hilda Iseman"

[. Iseman

Hulda Nay Iseman

Infant Daughter of M & R. Walters
Moses Walters

Rhea Cohen Walters

Milton Stuart Klotz

Pearl Keller Klotz

David Lee Switzer

Minnie Cohen Switzer

Louis Cohen
"Married 01-07-1875"

Fannie Switzer Cohen
"Wife of Louis Cohen"

Marjorie F. Edelman
Infant Son of M & R Edelman

Sophie Cohen
Isadore Cohen

no date

10-18-1899

08-06-1901

07-15-1903

12-08-1868

12-12-1872

09-28-1871

12-11-1906

1881

1882

no date

03-17-1887

09-07-1891

03-13-1917

03-29-1925

11-17-1868

01-20-1876

no date

no date

10-02-1913

no date

no date
no date

09-05-1941

12-25-1982

01-30-1986

10-29-1906

01-25-1943

01-30-1947

07-01-1936

09-25-1909

1941

1960

10-12-1920

10-04-1955

12-21-1971

12-24-1989

not deceased

06-02-1925

02-05-1958

03-09-1912

11-28-1910

01-01-1917

02-24-1910

01-17-1937
04-22-1906

70

57

86
54



Albert Laub Shultz
"Beloved Child of Albert & Fay Laub Shultz"

Albert Shultz

Madeline Barth Shultz
"Wife of Albert Shultz"

Joseph L. Barth

Ella Hirsh Barth
"Wife of Joseph L. Barth"

Louis Cohen, Jr.

Chesley H. Becher
"Infant Son of Benjamin & Hattie Becher"

Henrietta Shultz
"Wife of Samuel Shultz"

Samuel Shultz
Joseph Loewner
Miriam Shultz Loewner

Ralph Lurie
"Son of Charles and Ana"

LEFT SIDE OF CEMETERY

Flossie Cohen
Maurice Cohen
Bernice cohen Fox
Simm J. Sachs
Sara C. Sachs
Abraham L. Suskins
Mae H. Suskins
Ethel Shapiro

Emanuel Shapiro

01-22-1915

07-09-1867

05-09-1878

07-26-1846

06-21-1852

no date

12-28-1891

04-21-1840

11-09-1829

08-29-1862

11-13-1864

11-02-1907

12-05-1887

02-18-1880

04-25-1912

1889

1894

07-04-1884

09-06-1898

05-25-1910

03-01-1910

03-20-1916

12-06-1934

08-21-1904

12-11-1934

04-10-1933

03-20-1904

06-15-1892

07-25-1891

09-06-1899

07-07-1951

09-25-1949

11-11-1907

09-13-1983

07-13-1956

07-18-1984

1974

1975

07-06-1963

02-21-1964

11-16-1978

not deceased

53



Benjamin Sragovitz
"WWI Cook Co. H 329 Infantry"

Dorothy Sragovitz

Samuel Isadore Zeldin

Bernice G. Raskin

Harry Raskin

Abraham Switzer

"B. in Mehringen, Wurtemburg"
Babette Seitzer

"B. in Hechingen, Germany"

Lydia Switzer

Julius Switzer

Flora Switzer

Henry Heilbroner

"Our Uncle born in Hechingen, Germany
died in Holly Springs, Mississippi"

Henry Switzer
28dys

Solomon Switzer
dys

Sophie V. Switzer
Charles Frank Switzer
Gussie H. Switzer
Herman Levy

"Infant Son Levy"
Dolores Frank Levy
Seymour Isaacs

Ann Isaacs

Hiah Neuger

09-14-1884

05-30-1887

03-13-1990

04-20-1914

05-26-1904

07-04-1822

03-3-1831

04-12-1858

no date

06-25-1863

03-27-1833

no date

no date

07-5-1855

08-12-1865

10-05-1873

03-30-1907

no date

09-23-1916

1902

02-07-1964

10-22-1969

02-01-1979

03-27-1990

11-07-1983

03-11-1979

06-15-1911

10-25-1879

12-17-1909

12-29-1891 38yrs23 dys

05-5-1897

06-11-1901

04-17-1887 26 yrs 7 mo

01-17-1894

04-25-1924

08-25-1947

01-02-1955

09-25-1974

06-27-1942

07-22-1976

1978

not deceased

02-27-1964

77 yrs 7 mo 3



Cynthia Ann Grossman

Mary Reubin
"Born in Russia"

David Brownold
David Wayne Bishop
Bessie Silverstein
Irving Waxman

Elan Joshua Brand

Sim Brand

08-16-1957

no date

03-09-1826

03-27-1935

1875

11-28-1902

10-04-1965

03-24-1954

08-28-1957

10-28-1895

12-09-1907

04-08-1984

1949

03-06-1964

06-17-1987

04-26-1977

28yrs 5 mo

Gt

Jorsi o750 8 i










